
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4096
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2005
FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT
Thomas Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the year-wise inflows of FDI in each State especially in State of Kerala since 1999; and

(b) the number of projects with foreign collaboration approved and out of those started their operations so far, project-wise, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI E.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)

(a): Details of Foreign Direct Investment inflows reported to the Regional Offices of the Reserve Bank of India in various states since January 2000 are shown in the statement at Annex − I.

(b): State-wise information on FDI approvals granted by the Government is shown in the statement at Annex − II. As per the extant policy, FDI upto 100% is allowed in most sectors/activities under the automatic route. Details of FDI inflows are shown in the statement at Annex-I.

ANNEX-I

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4096 FOR ANSWER ON 20-12-2005
YEAR-WISE BREAK-UP OF FDI INFLOWS
(From JANUARY 2000 to SEPTEMBER 2005)
( RBI's REGIONAL OFFICE-WISE)

(Amount Rs. in crore)

Sl Regional States Covered  2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 Cumul-
No Offices                 Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Sep ative
of RBI          Total

1  HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH  251.65 339.80 288.81 275.69 858.09 417.32 2431.37

2  GUWAHATI  ASSAM, ARUNACHAL 0.71  0.00 5.58 15.45 20.00 0.00 41.74
 PRADESH, MANIPUR,
 MEGHALAYA, MIZORAM,
 NAGALAND,
 TRIPURA

3  PATNA  BIHAR, JHARKHAND 1.60 0.00 0.00 1.13 0.00    0.00 2.73

4  AHMEDABAD  GUJARAT             29.10 109.41 288.42 1042.63 688.46  422.35 2580.37

5  BANGALORE  KARNATAKA  582.57 1310.36 892.90 999.07 1064.25 1288.32 6137.46

6  KOCHI  KERALA, LAKSHADWEEP 53.76 69.89 54.86 44.69 49.55   20.05 292.80


7  BHOPAL  MADHYA PRADESH,  3.30 9.73 9.17 25.71 61.64   48.20 157.75
 CHATTISGARH

8  MUMBAI  MAHARASHTRA, DADRA  3579.09 2991.73 4865.73 1022.81 3246.50 1840.83 17546.69
 & NAGAR HAVELI, DAMAN & DIU

9  BHUBANESHWAR ORISSA            0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.15

10 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN  0.99 6.67 1.06 2.14 4.27 2.66 17.79

11 CHENNAI  TAMIL NADU,  551.88 1041.96 1341.22 805.46 366.10 719.20 4825.81
 PONDICHERRY
12 KANPUR  UTTAR PRADESH,  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00    0.03 0.03
 UTTRANCHAL

13 KOLKATA   WEST BENGAL, SIKKIM, 33.07 66.84 132.21 146.79 459.56 251.34 1089.80
 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS

14 CHANDIGARH  CHANDIGARH,    163.22 4.01 842.55 18.12 71.89 234.57 1334.37
 PUNJAB, HARYANA,
  HIMACHAL PRADESH

15 NEW DELHI  DELHI,   2457.56 6918.31 2994.28 2104.72 3303.61 3989.50 21767.98
 PART OF UP AND HARYANA

16 PANAJI  GOA                 34.19 10.92 146.79 131.22 79.85 74.02 476.99

17 STATE NOT INDICATED   2349.63 2962.27 4259.77 2928.37 4507.60 3149.52 20157.16

18 Advance of Inflow         1912.58 706.61 1977.12 1880.76 2485.15 0.00 8962.22

19 Stock Swapped   0.00 0.00 84.00 172.50 0.00 0.00 256.50

20 RBIs-NRI Schemes          348.82 229.25 11.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 589.15

 Grand Total           12353.71  16777.75 18,195.55 11617.26 17266.5212458.06 88668.86

Foo tNote:
1. Includes `equity capital component` only.

ANNEX-II

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4096 FOR ANSWER ON 20-12-2005
FOR FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT (FDI) APPROVED
DURING JANUARY 2000 To SEPTEMBER 2005

(Amount in crore)

Sl State  2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 Total
No.   Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Sep
   FDI FDI FDI FDIi FDI FDI FDI in Rs in Rs in Rs in Rs in Rs in Rs in Rs


1 ANDHRA PRADESH 792.17 353.07 550.88 236.29 1016.61 102.48 3051.50
2 ASSAM  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.91 0.91
3 BIHAR  0.00 31.67 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.85
4 GUJARAT  95.96 1186.08 1136.07 307.07 1444.22 292.29 4461.70
5 HARYANA  52.64 212.66 408.33 250.97 12.90 57.54 995.04
6 HIMACHAL PRADESH 1.35 1.43 810.83 0.10 52.63 9.00 875.33
7 KARNATAKA 596.68 1299.51 2386.11 374.20 1135.35 124.90 5916.75
8 KERALA  484.25 188.53 48.80 16.21 235.75 32.91 1006.45
9 MADHYA PRADESH 265.27 20.61 110.17 0.47 0.05 0.00 396.58
10 MAHARASHTRA  3272.21 5064.76 1966.58 1254.18 1913.84 267.10 13738.67
11 MANIPUR  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 MEGHALAYA  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 ORISSA  0.05 242.21 0.21 0.10 0.00 6.14 248.71
14 PUNJAB   25.30 16.46 0.03 454.25 618.45 100.65 1215.14
15 RAJASTHAN  149.93 55.90 358.24 2.02 30.17 0.00 596.25
16 TAMIL NADU  4226.68 1203.21 756.63 599.56 428.33 394.42 7608.83
17 TRIPURA  0.00 0.00 0.00 2.41 0.00 0.00 2.41
18 UTTAR PRADESH  432.93 526.91 160.05 114.07 19.32 13.32 1266.61
19 WEST BENGAL  701.20 312.29 234.07 325.26 115.42 254.19 1942.42
20 CHATTISGARH  0.00 16.05 0.03 0.00 3.53 196.63 216.24
21 JHARKHAND  20.50 0.00 0.50 0.20 2.00 0.00 23.20
22 UTTARANCHAL  0.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.70 9.62
23 ANDAMAN &  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 NICOBAR
24 CHANDIGARH  3.05 3.88 43.47 5.46 128.28 0.00 184.14
25 DADRA & NAGAR  0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04
 HAVELI
26 DELHI   1966.95 3599.49 788.44 1110.68 948.15 459.64 8873.34
27 GOA   28.20 349.13 91.14 19.00 9.65 39.29 536.41
28 MIZORAM  1.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.52
29 PONDICHERRY  1.42 846.11 1.34 20.78 23.08 0.05 892.77
30 DAMAN & DIU  3.00 9.63 0.00 0.24 3.57 1.86 18.30
31 State Not 4114.78 5400.06 1206.02 323.07 599.94 451.72 12095.59
 Indicated
   Grand Total  17236.97  20939.68 11058.10 5416.58 8741.25 2813.73 66206.31


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

